TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andechs Trading Company		05/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klosterbrauerei Andechs	
Street Address:	Bergstrasse 2	
City:	Andechs	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1779807	KLOSTER ANDECHS
Registration Number:	1726589	ANDECHS
Registration Number:	1787601	KLOSTER ANDECHS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: tburger@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Burger
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANDECHS-128

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0202

900076140

P 890,000 17

Name: Thomas J. Burger Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn E. Smith /Kathryn E. Smith/ Signature: 05/07/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=ANDECHS_assignment#page1.tif

source=ANDECHS_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andechs Trading Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1000 Yonge St. Toronto, Ontario M4W 2J2, Canada ("ATC") is identified as the registrant of the three US trademark registrations listed on attached Exhibit A ("the Registrations").

 $\in \mathcal{V}^{r_1,r_2}$

WHEREAS, Klosterbrauerei Andechs, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a business address of Bergstasse 2, 82346 Andechs, Germany ("KA") wishes to acquire the Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, ATC and KA acknowledge and recognize that KA is the worldwide owner of the famous Andechs and Kloster Andechs brands (the "Andechs Brands"), and that the need for preserving and protecting the famous Andechs Brands, and also the opportunity for exploiting the Andechs Brands in the US now require verification of KA's ownership and legal title to the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ATC assigns to KA all of the rights it has as to the Registrations and the goodwill associated therewith, and any other rights it purportedly holds as to the Andechs Brands.

This Assignment becomes effective the date it is signed by ATC.

ANDECHS TRADING COMPANY

Date 7th May 2007

P. Valentin Ziegler OSB

President of Andechs Trading Company

Accepted by Klosterbrauerei Andechs

P. Valentin Tigle Father Valentin Ziegler DSB

Chief Executive of Klosterbrauerei Andechs

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0204

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

MARK <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>

KLOSTER ANDECHS 1,779,807

ANDECHS 1,726,589

KLOSTER ANDECHS 1,787,601

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0205